

Fiberoptic Components, Equipment, and Consulting

## FC Adapters

## FC Adapter, DD-Mount



## **Features**

- DD Configuration Fits Same Panel Cutout as ST Adapters
- Nickel Plated Brass Housing
- Meets JIS C5970 Specifications
- For PC, Super PC, Ultra PC, APC, and PM Fiber Applications
- Includes Panel Nut, Washer, and Dustcaps
- Available With Phosphorous Bronze Sleeve For Singlemode Or Multimode Application or Zirconia Ceramic Singlemode Sleeve
- All Zirconia Ceramic Sleeves Are 100% Stressed and Proof Tested
- Available With Knurled Nut (Special Order)
- APC Available With Identifier Washer (Special Order)

Description	Part Number
FC PC Adapter, DD-Mount, With Zirconia Ceramic Sleeve	Part #: FS00288
FC PC Adapter, DD-Mount, With Phosphorous Bronze Sleeve	Part #: FS00280
FC APC Adapter, DD-Mount, With Zirconia Ceramic Sleeve (2.05 mm Key Width)	Part #: FS00287

Phone: 864-277-7200

1-888-342-3776



Fiberoptic Components, Equipment, and Consulting

FC Adapter, D-Mount



## **Features**

- D Mounting Configuration
- Nickel Plated Brass Housing
- Meets JIS C5970 Specifications
- For PC, Super PC, Ultra PC, APC, and PM Fiber Applications
- Available With Phosphorous Bronze Sleeve For Singlemode Or Multimode Application or Zirconia Ceramic Singlemode Sleeve
- All Zirconia Sleeves Are 100% Stressed and Proof Tested
- Includes Panel Nut, Washer, and Dustcaps
- Available With Knurled Nut (Special Order)
- APC Available With Identifier Washer (Special Order)

Description	Part Number
FC PC Adapter, D-Mount, With Zirconia Sleeve	Part #: FS00022
FC PC Adapter, D-Mount, With Phosphorous Bronze Sleeve	Part #: FS00020
FC APC Adapter, D-Mount, With Zirconia Ceramic Sleeve (2.05 mm Key Width)	Part #: FS00021

Phone: 864-277-7200
---------------------